
NAME ROLE IN UJ ROLE IN U21 EMAIL ADDRESS

Mr Ismail Badrudin
​Public Relations and Communications Officer: 
Division for Internationalisation

Student Media Contact, U21 Innovation 
Challenge Contact

ismailb@uj.ac.za

Ms Megan Engelbrecht Administrative Assistant: Postgraduate School Researcher Engagement: 3MT Contact megane@uj.ac.za

Professor Maria Frahm-Arp Executive Director: Library and Information Centre Librarians Contact mariafa@uj.ac.za

Professor Nadine Petersen Executive Dean Faculty of Education
Educational innovation: Deans of Education 
Group Contact, Educational Innovation: Steering 
Group Contact 

nadinep@uj.ac.za

Ms Fhumulani Maanda
Senior Director, Strategic Initiatives and 
Administration (Acting)

Researcher Engagement: Research Leaders' 
Group Contact,  Researcher Engagement: 
Research Collaboration Group

fmaanda@uj.ac.za

Ms Juliet Joseph-Solomons Team Leader: Careers Services
Student Experience: Careers and Employability 
Group Contact

jjoseph@uj.ac.za

Dr Ndivhuwo Luruli Executive Director: Research & Innovation
U21 Research Collaboration Group, Researcher 
Engagement: Research Leaders' Group Contact 

nmluruli@uj.ac.za

Mr Lebethe Malefo Director of Study Abroad
Student Experience: Student Mobility Group 
Contact , U21 Officer

lmalefo@uj.ac.za

Professor Letlhokwa Mpedi Vice- Chancellor and Principal Vice-Chancellor and Principal lgmpedi@uj.ac.za

Dr Kirti Menon Senior Director: Division for Teaching Excellence Senior Academic Developers kirtim@uj.ac.za

Ms Annamarie Meyer Head: Data Governance DS³ Contact ameyer@uj.ac.za

Professor Annah Moteetee Senior Director, Postgraduate School
Researcher Engagement: Deans & Directors of 
Graduate Studies Contact

amoteetee@uj.ac.za

Professor Ylva Rodny-Gumede Senior Director: Division for Internationalisation Senior Leader yrodny-gumede@uj.ac.za

Professor Sarah Gravett
Deputy Vice-Chancellor: Research and 
Internationalisation (Acting)

Student Experience: Steering Group Contact sgravett@uj.ac.za

Professor Annie Temane Executive Dean:  Faculty of Health Sciences (Acting) U21 Health Sciences Group Contact anniet@uj.ac.za
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